

MATERIAL FACT

PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON CAPITAL

ITAÚSA S.A. announces the shareholders and the market in general that the Company's Board of Directors, meeting on this date, resolved to authorize the payment, on **March 12, 2021**, the **interest on capital** declared in meetings of this Board of December 7, 2020 and January 18, 2021, in the amounts of:

- > R\$ 0.10165 per share (net of R\$ 0.0864025 per share), based on the final stockholding position on December 10, 2020; and
- > R\$ 0.0208 per share (net of R\$ 0.01768 per share), based on the final stockholding position on January 22, 2021, as previously disclosed.

São Paulo (SP), February 22, 2021.

ALFREDO EGYDIO SETUBAL

Investor Relations Officer